

ITEM NOS.39+61+62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13467/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2023 in WPC No. 6420/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR NAHATA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100596/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100595/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31538/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.156050/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.156045/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31554/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158873/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.158874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31583/2023

(IA No.159546/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.159543/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Mantoo, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Rajeeta Raj, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Exemption Applications are allowed.
4. Issue notice.
5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
6. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court of Delhi.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)