

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18238/2023

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR NAHATA

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO. 19447 OF 2023)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19447/2023 (XIV)

IA No. 200086/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 18-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv. N.P.)
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajput, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 19447 OF 2023

One more opportunity of three weeks is granted to petitioner for filing substitution application in respect of deceased respondent no. 1.

List after three weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)