ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18238/2023

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR NAHATA

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 19447/2023 (XIV)

IA No. 200086/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

Date: 31-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv. Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 1 had already been brought on record by the High Court, there is no need to file an application for substitution.

He further submits that the amended cause title has already been placed on record.

As the service on respondent no. 2 and 3 is complete, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(G.S. KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)